UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1923946215 Fee: $98.00
Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 08/27/2019 01:09 PM Pg: 1 of 6

SPACE ABOVE RESERVE FOR RECORDING

LOAN MOO'FICATION AGREEMENT

After Recording Return To: Prepared By: Alondra Colomer

Old Republic Servicing Solutions Fifth Third Bank

Attn: Kevin Bui 5001 Kingsley Dr, Cincinnati OH 45227
P.0O. Box 250, Orange, CA 92856 Phone: (513} 358-2608

Order # 02-19086853 Loan No.: 408593390

PIN #: 31-03-411-001-0000 Borrower: PIERCE

THIS INSTRUMENT (5 BEING RECORDED AS AN ACCOMMODATION ONLY. OLD REPUBLIC NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE
COMPANY ASSUMES NO LIABILITY AS TO ITS EXECUTION OR ASTO ITS AFFECY UPOul THE TITLE.

“t AFFIRM, UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, THAT | HAVE TAKEN REASONABLE CARE TO REDACT EACH SQCHA . SECURITY NUMBER
IN THIS DOCUMENT, UNLESS REQUIRED BY LAW.”

KEVIN BUI, Recording Specialist
Old Republic Servicing Solutions, PO Box 250, Orange CA 92856, (714) 385-3500

THiS COVER SHEET HAS BEEN ADDED TO ALLOW ADEQUATE ROOM FOR RECORDING INFORMATION.
THIS PAGE MAY BE RECORDED LAST OR REMOVED IF NECESSARY.




1923946215 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Investor Loan # 203603389 O\ 220208,

After Recording Return To: Piecoed bS Q\OMOC«OW
5001 Kingstey Dr , .

Cinginnati, OH 45227 vee-dete! o v 1019

Mall Drrop 1MOB-AL

This document wae prepared by Loss Mitigation Department, Fifth Third Bank C\M W

- [Space Above This Line For Recording Data) d@%ﬁm

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
First-Lien Closed-End L.oan
carmanent Rate Reduction - Fixed Rate Products
PermanestRate Raduction - Extended Term » Fixed Rate Products

MERS #
SIS phone number: 888.679-6377

This Loan Modification Agreement (the "Agreeriert” is made on August 20, 2019, between LEVY PIERCE
("Borrower(s)") and Fifth Third Bank ("Lender")

The parties recite and declare that:

‘ ! \0 \L\\ m(: !
a. Lender is the holder of a note made by Borrower(s), dated 10/13/2008 princip%i zs:u: m:o; ?wo Mundred Eighty
Thousand Tweo Hundred Twenty-One and 00/100 (U.S. $280,221.40" together with interest thereon at a fixed
rate more fully set forth therein (the "Note"),

b. The Note is secured by a Security Instrument bearing the same date (the "Security Instrument”) that i
recorded in the office of the Cook County Recorder's Office, in Book or Libe: »/a andfor Instrument Number
(0920441050, at Page(s) nfa, which covers and is now a lien on the praperty whesa street address is 18860
MAPLE AVE COUNTRY CLUB MILLS, IL 60478 (the "Property”), and is further desaribed in the Becurity
Instrument and on Exhibit "A" attached hereto.

¢. Borrower(s) is/are now the owner(s) and holder(s) of the Property, on which the Securty Instrument is a valid
and enforceable lien. There are no defenses or offeets to the Note or Security Instrument. Ary iier Lien
against the Property has been fully disclosed to the Lender by the Borrowar,

In consideration of the mutual promiges and agreements exchanged, and other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficlency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree that,
notwithstanding anything contained in the Note and Security Instrument to the contrary:

d. The amount payable under the Note as of 09/01/2019 (the " New Principal Balance'") is Two Hundred Twenty-
Two Thousand Two Hundred Thirty-Four and 13/100 ($222,234.13), which consists of $194,937.19 in unpaid
interest bearing principal, unpaid intarest of $10,660.68 {the "Unpaid Interest") and advances of $16,636.29.

Current Principal Deferred New Modified | **Modified Due at Maturity
Amount with Principal Principal and (includes any prior
this agreemant interest payment | deferred amounts)

$194 93719 $0.00 $222 23413 | $1,126.03 $0.00

Borrower(s) do(es) have the option to pay the Deferred or Capitalized Interest at the time of execution of this
Agreemant and not have the existing loan balance Increase by the amount of the Deferred or Capitalized

LIDN 1084 1



1923946215 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Interast.

The parties agree that the Maturity Date of the Note and Security Instrument is extended to 09/01/2048.
Borrower(s) acknowledge that extension of the Maturity Date does not extend the term of coverage of any credit
fife or disability insurance bayond the griginal loan term,

Borrower(s) promise(s) to pay to the order of Lender the Interest Bearing Principal Balance, plus interest
thereon 1o the order of the Lender. Intarest will be charged on the Interest Bearing Principal Balance at a
[modified] yearly rate of 4,5% from 09/01/2019. The Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal
and interest due under tha Note is One Thousand One Hundred Twenty-Six and 03/100 ($1,126.03) beginning
on 10/01/2019, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until principal and interest
are paid in full.

If all or part of the Pregariy or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the Borrower(s)
is sold or transferred and tria Borrower(s) is/are not a natural person(s)) without Lender's prior written consent,
Lender may, at ite option, requie immediate repayment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument,

If Lender exercises this option, Len-e: shall give Borrower(s) notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a
period of not less than 30 days fromiinz date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower(s) must pay
all sums secured by this Security Instrumaunt, If Borrower(s) fail(s) to pay these sums prior to the expiration of
this period, Lender may invoke any remediag rermitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or
demand of Borrower(s).

Borrower(s) also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Note and Security
Instrument, which are incorporated herein by reference, including without limitation, Borrower(s)' covenants and
agreaments to make all payment of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all
other payments that Borrower(s) Is/are obligated to make wrdar the Security Instrument.

Borrower(s) understand(s) and agree(s) that:

a, All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Cecurity Instrument relating to
default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall alen arply to default in the making of the
modified payments hereunder.

b, All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Note and Security Instrument shall
be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and none of the Borrower's(s") obligations or
liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished or released by any rrovisions hereof, nor
shall this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lenders' rights under or verelies on the Note
and Security Instruments, whether such rights or remedies arlse there under or by operation of isw. Also, all
rights of recourse to which Lender Is presently entitied against any property or any other persong imany way
obligatad for, or liable on, the Note and Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

¢. Borrower(s) Is/are presently in default under the terms of the Note and Security Instrument.

d. All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including recording fees, title
examination, and attorneys' fees shall be paid by the Borrower(s) and shall be secured by the Security
Instrurnent, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

e. Borrower(s) agree(s) to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or reguired
to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind
and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower(s).

f. Borrower authorizes Lender, and Lender's successors and assigns, to share certain Borrower public and non-
public personal information including, but not limited to (i) name, address, telephone number, (i) Social Security
Number, (iii) credit score, (iv) income, and (v) payment history and information about Borrower's account
balances and activity, with an authorized third party which may include, but is not limited to, & counseling

LIDN 1084 2



1923946215 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

agency, state or local Housing Finance Agency or similar entity that s assisting Borrower in connection with
obtaining a foreclosure prevention alternative, including the trial period plan to modlify Borrower's Joan
("Authorlzed Third Party”).

Borrower understands and consents to Lender or Authorized Third Party, as well as FHA {the owner of
Borrower's Ipan), disclosing such personal infarmation and tha tarms of any relief or foreclosure prevention
alternative, including the terms of tha trial periad plan to maodify Borrower's loan, to any insurer, guarantor, or
savicer that insures, guarantess, or services Borrower's loan or any other mortgage loan secured by the
Property on which Borrowar is obligated, or to any companies that perform support services to them in
connection with the loan or any other mortgage loan secured by the Property on which Borrower is obligated,

Borrower congents to being contacted by FHA, Lender or Authorized Third Party concerning mortgage
assistance reluting to Borrower's luan including the trial period plan to modify Borrower's loan, at any telaphone
nurnber, including mabile telephone number, or email address Borrower has provided to Lender or Authorized
Third Party.

Nothing in this Agreemert shalt be undsrstood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part of
the Note or Security Instrunient, Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the Note and
Security Instrument will remain inull foree and effect and unchanged, and Borrower(s) and Lender will be
bound by, and comply with, all of tha tarms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

Each individual executing this Agreementwarrants that she/he has actual authority to executa this Agreemant,
that she/he has had the opportunity to hava lezal counsel review and explain the provisions of this Agreement
and that she/he has read this Agreemant in i1l and understands its contents prior to signing said Agreement,

By checking this box, Borrewer also consents 1o ba ng contasted by text messaging, 1:]

[To be signed and dated by all borrowers, endorsers, ¢uarantors, sureties, and other parties signing the Note
and Security Instrument.)

AN ‘(g LAA LS Yoo Bl 45
LEVY FﬁlERCﬁ’ - Borrowat Date

INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF "L bo vrsin sy CCOUNTY OF (v Lo 88,

Before me & Notary Public in and for said County and State personally appeared LEV PIERCE, who is/are
personally kngwn to me or who has produced sufficlent evidence of identification and who dic take an oath and
who executed the foregoing conveyance to Fifth Third Bank and severally acknewledged e 2.nution thereof
to ba his/her free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, | havs hereunto affixed my name and official seal this 1 day of
AT 20
S (v (el s
Notary Pdlilic . 1§ N
My Commission Expires i1 m\wmm

i WW‘WWW L
OFFICIAL SEAL"Y 3
3 STACY ANM DAESCHLER
& MOTARY PUBLIC, STATE DF LLINOI |
¢ My Comrission Exphres 11/24/2024

LIDN 1084 3



1923946215 Page: 5of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE, FOR FIFTH THIRD USE ONLY.

@W\ ?AW@WL; ﬂ?

m.. gfg:l ﬁﬁmﬁ\j T&Viﬂ?
FIFTH THIRD BANK Cytfesy (Seat)

. ﬂ«”} fﬁﬁ@;gﬁm}wﬂﬁ

STATE OF Ohia, COUNTY OF Hamilton 8

Bafore me, a Notary P ablic in and for said Gmunty and State parsonally appeared Fifth Third Bank by
Mﬂ;@d{% Taeslnerits m oA  the individual who executed the foragoing
instrumeant a: mckn@\memvd that she/he did read the same and clld sign the foregoing instrument and that the
sama is her/his free act andqead and the free act and deed of Fifth Third Bank. j

m,

INWITNESS WHFREQF | have heraunto affixed may nama and official seal th f’w««@ﬁ’w dey of

ﬁmgg& .", 2019, _

Notary Plblic| e
My Commisaié’fn Expires Mﬁﬁ’“ﬁ Mﬁ{,ﬂ i

j\ifﬁim%’” N
DAY Puylis ’ .“Sﬁr@w fOf m':

¥ Gormmgsy
N Exniras
Otinbey 1, ,.,mé; fEn

LIDN 1084 4



(Paga 15 of 15

, !
L] L
i

1923946215 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFRRICIAL- COPRY

&é/%/%w
LEGAL DESCRIPTION
154844-RILC

LOT 1 IN TIERRA GRANDE, UNIT NUMBER 3, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE
SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION S8ECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINGIS,

PIN: 31-03-411-001-0000
CKA: 18860 MAFLE AVENUE, COUNTRY CLUB HILLS, IL, 60478

Accommodation




